October 29, 2024

@ Survey of Likely General Election Voters

National
C Y G N A L October 24 — 26, 2024 | n=1507 | +2.52%




| Insights & Analysis

As of October 26th, 34% of Americans have voted, including 29% of Republicans, 40% of

Democrats, and 33% of Independents.
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e Our poll currently projects 36% to vote on EDay, 36% early, and 28% by mail.
e In 2020 according to MIT, 28% voted on EDay, 25% early, and 46% by mail.
e In 2022 according to MIT, 43% voted on EDay, 21% early, and 36% by mail.
The overall political environment has tightened from R+2 on the generic ballot to tied at 48%.

* Swing voters have shifted 7 points away from Republicans but aren’t moving to a generic
Democrat - they’re just more unsure.

On the full ballot Harris’ lead over Trump has narrowed from +2 in early-October to +1 now
(46 — 45). The two-way presidential ballot remains unchanged, with Harris leading by 3 (50 —

47) nationally.

o Harris’s ballot share among men has been stagnant since September. Trump added 3
points with male voters while holding steady with women.
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Harris only leads by +4 over Trump among union members and those with a union member in
the household.

Voters under 30 have become more disenchanted with the major candidates, shifting 8 points
towards third-party options and becoming slightly more undecided.

The most movement occurred in the 55 — 64 and 45 — 54 age ranges:

Among older Gen Xers and younger Boomers (55 — 64), Harris picked up some ground
since the beginning of the month, moving the full ballot from Trump +8 to Harris+1.

But it's middle-aged voters (45 — 54) where Trump’s been able to shake things up and
gain some serious ground — from Harris +3 to Trump +14.

Harris picked up a net 3 points of support among voters in urban areas, but that's dwarfed by
Trump’s net 12-point gain in rural areas. Oddly, suburban voters shifted 3 points away
from Trump towards third-party options, which has muted some of Trump’s rural rise.

From early-October to now, Walz’ net image has dropped from +4 to net even (45 fav, 45
unfav) — driven in part by the rural voters (-14 net fav decrease) Walz was recruited to help
with.

Walz is even hurting with Dem-leaning demographics too — college-educated women (-13
net fav decrease) and younger women (-17 net fav decrease).

In the last month, voters’ views about who they believe will win the election has changed a
good amount from Harris +3 to Trump +3.

64% of voters view Harris’ ideology as liberal, but there’s been a sharp uptick in urban voters
(+13), Independents (+9), and black voters (+10) believing she’s more of a moderate.
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While voters had viewed Harris’s policies as better for their lives at the beginning of the
month, it's now a toss-up — with a slim edge for Trump (+0.6)

Groups Democrats are relying on to show up for Harris — young women (+8 net shift in
Trump’s favor) and college educated women (+11 net shift in Trump’s favor) — continue to
view Trump’s policies more favorable.

Parents are losing faith in Harris’s ability to advocate for them and their families —
they net shifted 12 points in Trump’s favor regarding whose policies are better for their lives
(+5 Trump’s; -7 Harris’).

A plurality of voters (47%) believe Harris has run the better campaign. There’s a very clear
gender gap where more than 50% of women think Harris’ campaign has been better; 47% of
men think Trump’s campaign has been better. Older men are more likely to say neither has run
the better campaign.

A fifth of the electorate feels their vote won't make a difference in their communities —
unsurprisingly driven by young voters, Independents, and Double Haters.

Voters express an even more negative sentiment about how politicians address their needs — a
third of voters don’t think candidates care about the needs or concerns of their peers —
including the most consistent voters (3/4 and 4/4).

Notably, Independents are split at 47-46 — this is the root of why they are independent. At
the most basic level, they don’t believe any candidate or lawmaker is looking out for
them or others.

Black voters, who are notoriously distrustful of the political system, are more likely to agree
that candidates care about their concerns than White or Hispanic voters by 11 points.

g% CYGNAL



When it comes to voting style, voters are focused on the practical impact of their choices
and the potential for reform. With 54% of respondents prioritizing strategic thinking (30%) or
reform/change (24%), voters are evaluating candidates based on how they can influence the
landscape, either by fitting into broader objectives or by bringing fresh perspectives.

Voters are more willing to trust local elections (72% confidence) in their state compared to
less tangible national elections (59% confidence).

While most Republicans trust their state elections (61% confident), their confidence
flips when it comes to the national election framework (62% not confident).

Independent voters are 8 points less confident in national elections — emphasizing that

electing Republicans nationally will protect and support the values and processes these
voters trust at the state level could help bridge the confidence gap.

A majority of voters are recalling ads about the border/immigration (63%), abortion (55%) and
the cost of living (52%).

Social Security/Medicare ads are reaching older women the most (21%). In urban
localities, crime (21%) ads are being recalled more than elsewhere. Black voters are

recalling the most varied array of ads, but with healthcare (27%) and housing affordability
(22%) popping the most outside of the top three issues.

55% of voters consider themselves pro-choice, 37% pro-life, only 8% unsure.

Among those who are pro-life or pro-choice, there’s a 24-point enthusiasm gap in how
“‘extremely important” the issue of abortion is when deciding who to vote for — only 35% of
pro-life voters view it as extremely important compared to 59% of pro-choice voters.

63% of independent voters consider themselves pro-choice, and abortion is an extremely
important issue for 48% of them.
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Pro-life voters are 82-12 for Trump. Pro-choice voters are 72-19 for Harris. Voters unsure
on whether they’re pro-choice or pro-life are 49-30 for Trump.

Machine-learning Segmentation Analysis found five groups of voters based on common
characteristics and response options — GOP Base (33%), Lean GOP (13%), Undecided/Ind
(6%), Lean Dem (14%), and Dem Base (33%).

The Bases are older and wealthier, while the Leans are much younger and lower income.
Undecided/Ind leans younger but isn’t as young as the Lean segments.

Lean GOP are much more focused on economic issues than the GOP Base.
Lean Dem are much more focused on economic issues than the Dem Base.
Economic issues also drive a plurality of the Undecided/Ind segment.

Undecided/Ind are all over the place on the full presidential ballot, but when pushed, they
are 70-30 for Harris. Interestingly a plurality thinks Trump will win, and they find both parties
extreme. They are the least likely to think their vote matters, as evidenced by their thinner
voter history. This group is more concentrated in the Northeast and West.
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| Vote Method
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How do you plan to vote in the November 5th general election for President, U.S. Congress, and state offices?
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| Trend: Vote Method
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Percent Change: Vote Method (Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)
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| Election Determination
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On a scale of 0 to 10, how determined are you to vote in this year’s November general elections for President and Congress, with 0
meaning not determined at all and 10 meaning extremely determined?
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| Trend: Election Determination
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Partisanship by Response
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Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent? @ CYGNAL
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Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: US Direction
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Percent Change: US Direction (Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)
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Generic Ballot
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If the November 5th general election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or CYGNAL
Democratic candidate for U.S. Congress?



Trend: Generic Ballot
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Generic Ballot Movement
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| Percent Change: Generic Ballot (Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)
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Generic Ballot by Key Voter Groups
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Generic Ballot — Local Race
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| Percent Change: Generic Ballot to Generic Ballot-Local Race
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| Image Tests

Net Fav

Kamala Harris -0.7
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| Image Tests Heatmaps
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Image: Kamala Harris
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kamala Harris? @ CYGNAL



Trend: Kamala Harris Image
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| Percent Change: Kamala Harris Image (Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)
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Image: Donald Trump
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump? @ C Y G N A L



| Trend: Donald Trump Image
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Percent Change: Donald Trump Image (Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)
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Image: Joe Biden
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: Joe Biden Image

50%

44.0% Very Unfavorable

41.8Y%
40%
30%
Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
20%
Somewhat Unfavorable
10%

No opinion
Never heard of

0%

(Y CYGNAL



| Percent Change: Joe Biden Image (Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)
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Image: JD Vance
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of JD Vance? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: JD Vance Image
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| Percent Change: JD Vance Image (Oct 3to Oct 26, '24)
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Image: Tim Walz
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Tim Walz? @ CYGNAL
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Percent Change: Tim Walz Image (Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)
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| Trend: Top Priority
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| Percent Change: Top Priority (Oct 3to Oct 26, '24)
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| Full Presidential

45.0% 46.1%

3.4% 2.6%
— L9% 8% 8%
Republican Donald Democrat Kamala Independent Robert  Green Party Jill  Independent Cornel Libertarian Chase Undecided
Trump Harris F. Kennedy, Jr. Stein West Oliver

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you CYGNAL
vote for?



Full Presidential Heatmap
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Republican Donald Trump
Democrat Kamala Harris . 58% | 61%

|ndependent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 2% 3% 12% 10% 14% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 2%

Green PartyJiII Stein 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 5% 8% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%

|ndependentC0rne|West 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Libertarian Chase Oliver 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Definitely Republican Donald Trump -..... 56% .13% .. 17%-.-
Probably Republican Donald Trump 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 0% 2% 4% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 11% 6% 10% 7% 1% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3%
N H-2-EES- 1 - - DS

Probably Democrat Kamala Harris 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 5% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% 16% 1% 13% 0% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3%
Definitely Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 0% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 6% 5% 7% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Probably Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 0% 6% 5% 7% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1%

Definitely Green Party Jill Stein 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 7% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Probably Green Party Jill Stein 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Definitely Independent Cornel West 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Probably Independent Cornel West 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Definitely Libertarian Chase Oliver 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Probably Libertarian Chase Oliver 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%

Undecided 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 7% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 11% 2% 4% 3% 2% 12% 9% 13% 1% 1% 1% 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 1%

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you CYGNAL
vote for?



Trend: Full Presidential
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: — Republican Donald Trump
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20%
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10%
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Undecided
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0%
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Percent Change: Full Presidential (Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)

Republican Donald Trump

Democrat Kamala Harris

Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.

Green Party Jill Stein

Independent Cornel West

Libertarian Chase Oliver

Definitely Republican Donald Trump
Probably Republican Donald Trump
Definitely Democrat Kamala Harris

Probably Democrat Kamala Harris

Definitely Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Probably Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Definitely Green Party Jill Stein

Probably Green Party Jill Stein

Definitely Independent Cornel West
Probably Independent Cornel West
Definitely Libertarian Chase Oliver

Probably Libertarian Chase Oliver

Undecided
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| Harris v Trump

49.9%
46.9%

3.2%
]
Democrat Kamala Republican Donald Undecided
Harris Trump
N
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Democrat Kamala Harris —. o il " i . . -l. >
Deﬂnitely Democrat Kamala Harris - o .. i - -.. = . . .lI.-

Probably Democrat Kamala Harris 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 4% 1% 7% 4% 2% 14% 7% 5% 14% 14% 9% 11% 5% 8% 7% 4% 9% 7% 7% 23% 16% 20% 1% 12% 5% 8% 6% 16% 9% 7% 4%

Probably Republican Donald Trump 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 14% 11% 19% 7% 1% 3% 5% 8% 9% 4% 0%

Undecided 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 9% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 14% 2% 5% 4% 3% 16% 1% 17% 1% 2% 2% 4% 12% 3% 3% 4%

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you CYGNAL
vote for?



| Trend: Harris v Trump*

Democrat Kamala Harris /
49.9% Democrat Joe Biden (prior to Jul 22, 2024)

i
1
1
50% : _
! Republican Donald Trump
y Definitely Democrat Kamala Harris /
! Democrat Joe Biden
40% ! Definitely Republican Donald Trump
30%
20%
10% Probably Democrat Kamala Harris /
Democrat Joe Biden
Probably Republican Donald Trump
Undecided
0%

* was Biden v Trump prior to Jul 22, 2024 @ C Y G N A L



Percent Change: Harris v Trump (Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)
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Democrat Kamala Harris

Republican Donald Trump

Definitely Democrat Kamala Harris

Probably Democrat Kamala Harris

Probably Republican Donald Trump

Definitely Republican Donald Trump

Undecided
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| Percent Change: Generic Ballot to Harris v Trump
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Democratic candidate & 3% 3% | 4% | 2% % 5% 4% 4% 3% b | 2%

Republican candidate

Definitely the Democratic candidate & Z 9 4% | 3% | 3% % | 2% | 3% 2 4% | 5%

Probably the Democratic candidate

Probably the Republican candidate

Definitely the Republican candidate

Unsure
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| Presidential Predicted Election Winner

44.0%

40.5%

17.2%

15.5%

Donald Trump Kamala Harris Unsure
\Q\Q\ 0&00 > 06 . < \Q} \zb
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Kamala Harris 7% 78% 68% 14% [

Definitely Donald Trump

|
myu 20% 11% 15% 10% 18% 20%

Probably Kamala Harris 18% 15% 19% 16% 20% 16% 14% 21% 20% 20% 10% 4% 21%. 19% 20% 11% 15% 21% 6% 10% 16% 17% 24% 15% 21% 23% 4%

. 16% 20% 20% 16%. .21% 18% 3% 18%.17% -M’K 25% 8% .16% 525%.16% 18% 15% 18% 4% 2% .

Unsure 17% 16% 13% 16% 14% 14% 13% 22% 14% 18% 13% 12% 20% 15% 15% 12% 18% 14% 12% 11% 17%! 16% 17% 13% 15

Probably Donald Trump 16% 10% m 19% 22% 5% 20% 7% 16% 20% 14% 1% 19% 14% 12% 19% m" 7% 13% 19% 22% 22% 14% 13% 18%

18% 17% 7% 23% 13% 22% 18%

Definitely Kamala Harris % 18% 24%

1% 17% 14% 16% 24% 9% 16% 23% 14%

Who do you believe will win the upcoming election for president? @ C Y G N A L



| Trend: Presidential Predicted Election Winner
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Percent Change: Presidential Predicted Election Winner
(Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)
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Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Definitely Donald Trump

Probably Donald Trump

Probably Kamala Harris

Definitely Kamala Harris

Unsure
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| Harris Ideology

64.0%

21.0%
9.7%

Conservative Liberal Moderate Unsure
& &212\ 2 00&00 & '«\e'b > o8 & 6@" 6@60

o O\
. 0& 0°\ 0,00 RS @6 (\\(, N ‘OAQ) & ®y~ (\@b (bg\ 6\0\ @ O «(b *O\Q\ q’Qﬂ/ 64 46\

go" (,go LEPCL e PSS Q° & F F S S SN & & 0“@\) S 0 SIS s FUFCIUUIA
NN AR o‘e°<z~°<z~° o°$ e e e e F TP N S SRRSO

Conservative 12% 8% 13% 4% 8% 10% 12% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8% 7% 13% 7% :

7% 13% 14% 8% 10% 12% 7% 14% 13% 7% 13% 14% 16% 7% 13% 9% 10% 6% 17% 11% 10% 8%

Moderate 23% 24% 19% 17% 19% 17% 24% 23%.20% 14% 5% .. 18%.24% 21% 21% 7% . 19% 23% 24% 20% 17% 24% 25% 21% 5% .22% 20%.22% 20% 22% 20%

[RIeL=I 1Ml 59% 62% | 66% | 73% 72% 66% 57% | 64% 67% 69% 82% 55% |52% | 70% 62% 61% |61% 80% 54% 55% | 66% |54% | 63% 72% |49% | 54% | 53% 83 % |

65% | 64% | 55% | 51% | 63% | 59% | 68%
Very conservative 7% 4% 9% 3% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 3% 9% 4% 16% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 8% 4% 8% 9% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 2% 9% 6% 7% 6%
Somewhat conservative 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 10% 1% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 8% 8% 12% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 3% 3%
Somewhat liberal 21% 19% 18% 19% 22% 16% 15% m‘ 16% 24% 14% 5% 19%.21% 13% 21% 17% 21% 5% 9% 22% 18% 22% 17% 17% 25% 12% 4% 24% 17% 16% 17% 14% 19% 22%

|

Unsure 6% 7% 3% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 14% 4% 9% 4% 4% 13% 8% 10% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 10% 6% 9% 4%

How would you describe Kamala Harris’ political ideology and beliefs? @ C Y G N AL



| Trend: Harris Ideology
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Percent Change: Harris Ideology (Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)
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Conservative 3%

Moderate

Liberal

Very conservative 2% | 2% | 1% 2% | 2% 2% 1% | 4%

Somewhat conservative 0% 1%

Somewhat liberal

Very liberal

Unsure { 0% 2% 1% 2% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 1% e 2% | 1%
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| Trump v Harris Policy Contrast

47.2% 46.6%

2%
Donald Trump Kamala Harris Neither Unsure
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Donald Trump ‘ 62% 92%1

Kamala Harris ‘ ! 76% | 57%

Definitely Donald Trump / | 27% 19% -ﬂsg 4%

Probably Donald Trump 4% 2% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 3% 3% 8% 5% 10% 6% 12% 7%

Definitely Kamala Harris ..... -. | 4%

2% 3% 6% 13% 3% 7% 3% 4%

o o R 5 . e R 5 o

Probably Kamala Harris 8% 4% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 1% 7% 4% 2% 10% 10% 6% 1% 12% 7% 9% 3% 10% 2% 5% 8% 9% 6% 16% 12% 9% 1% 11% 6% 7% 1% 11% 9% 6% 5%

Neither 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 10% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 10% 2% 5% 5% 5% 15% 18% 2%

Unsure 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 6% 0% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 10% 2% 4% 1% 1% 10% 6% 6% 1%

As you think about the general election for President, which candidate’s policies do you believe are better for you and your life?

5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%

2% 2% 2% 8% 4% 2% 2% 1%
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Trend: Trump v Harris Policy Contrast*
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* was Trump v Biden Policy Contrast prior to Jul 22, 2024

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris /

Joe Biden (prior to Jul 22, 2024)
Definitely Donald Trump

Definitely Kamala Harris / Joe Biden

Probably Kamala Harris / Joe Biden
Probably Donald Trump

Neither

Undecided
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| Percent Change: Trump v Harris Policy Contrast
(Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)
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Donald Trump I
Kamala Harris H

Definitely Donald Trump

Probably Donald Trump
Definitely Kamala Harris
Probably Kamala Harris

Neither

Unsure
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| Better Presidential Campaign

47.1%
8.3%

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris
Definitely Donald Trump
Probably Donald Trump
Definitely Kamala Harris
Probably Kamala Harris
Neither

Unsure

As you think about the general election for President, which candidate has run the better campaign?

41.9%

7.1%
3.9%
0,
Donald Trump Kamala Harris Neither Unsure
Q
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-
| ** . 19% . 1 .. .18% 2% 16% o .E:

10% 13% 9% 1% 8% 3% 9% 8% 9% 1% 4% 12% 6% 5% 8% 10% 13% 11% 15% 12% 2% 7% 8% 14% 11% 5% 10% 7%

o e R - [ R e 3 - R o R

2% 12% 13% 7% 12% 9% 9% 8% 4% 11% 13% 5% 9% 14% 7% 13% 11% 10% 2% 14% 9% 8% 10% 14% 8% 9% 7%

7% 4% 1% 8% 7% 12% 5% 7% 3% 8%

El-- = - Bl

9% 5% 12% 7% 12% 8% 7% 7% 14% 8% 5%

7% 7% 5% 1% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9% 11% 2% 8% 2% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 10% 8% 5% 7% 8% 21% 24%. 8% 4% 4% 9% 9% 3% 7% 6% 8%

5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 8% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 12% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% 8% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 7% 3% 2%
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Harris Responsible for Admin Policies

31.0%

7.9%
0,
l >0% 59y, 4T%
Fully Mostly Somewhat Slightly Not at all Unsure
responsible responsible responsible responsible responsible
N
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26.4%

25.5%
22.8%

20.9%

19.5%

19.8% 19 09

18.0%

17 29 17.9%

16.6%

13.7%
10.1%

Fully responsible 24% | 32%

Mostly responsible

Somewhat responsible 24% | 24% | 33% | 24% | 28% | 30% | 23% | 26% | 25% 28% | 24% | 26% | 30% | 25% | 27% | 26% | 25% | 27%  27% 28% | 25% | 26% 24% | 25% | 31% 28% |31% | 27% | 34% | 28%

Slightly responsible 25% 21%

6% 3%

21% | 32%

Not at all responsible

Unsure 8% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 3%

To what extent do you believe Kamala Harris is responsible for the policies of the Biden-Harris Administration?

[ sep24
B Oct3 24
B oct26 24

32% | 26% | 25% | 26%

25% 27% | 26% | 23%

4% 3% 6% l10% 4% 5% 3%
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Percent Change: Harris Responsible for Admin Policies
(Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)
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Fully responsible

Mostly responsible

Somewhat responsible

Slightly responsible

Not at all responsible 9% 3% 7 o 9 Y 7 7% | 10% | 2% | 7%

Unsure b 2%
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| Party — Extreme

44.2%
40.8%

10.7%

Republican Party Democratic Party Both parties Unsure
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51% | 46% 73%

Republican Party

46% | 49%

e

Democratic Party 50% | 46% 55% | 73% 17% R34

Definitely the Republican Party

65%

10% 3% 7% 2% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4%

Probably the Republican Party

Probably the Democratic Party 10% 5% 8% 3% 4% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 9% 10% 3%

Definitely the Democratic Party

6% 8% 4% 7% 14% 10% 8% 4%

6% 1% 4%

o [ o
7% 6% 6% 8% 6%

4% 15% 10% 7% 3% 8% 5% 7% 14% 17% 6% 8% 3%

8% 8% 8% 5% 14% 6% 9% 8% 4% 16% 10% 11% 9% 3% 4% 8% 5% 18% 9% 4%

oth parties 1 1 1% % 11 23% 22 1 1
Both part 1% 7% 15% 9% 1% 14% 9% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 18% 6% 11% 9% 9% 12% M1% 10% 11% 13% 7% 11% 14% 12% 23% 22% 9% 10% 7% 13% 17% 13% 14% 10% 9%

Unsure 7% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 8% 7% 4% 4% 3% 3% 21% 4% 9% 3% 1% 12% 6% 9% 3% 3% 4% 4% 16% 6% 7% 5% 2%

Which political party in the United States do you consider to be more extreme?
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| Trend: Party — Extreme
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Probably the Democratic Party
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| Percent Change: Party — Extreme (Oct 3 to Oct 26, '24)
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Republican Party

Democratic Party

Definitely the Republican Party

Probably the Republican Party

Probably the Democratic Party

Definitely the Democratic Party

Both parties

Unsure
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| Community Voting Impact

75.0%

20.0%
5.0%
Yes No Unsure
Q
3 & > s S
\Q\ ) ~®6'\Q’ & & 3¢ o@
> A o &’Jfb $ F D IS FFTLD o O
® o PP & 5 \‘ 9 o S @ 8 &£ SRy 0@@@ NN N
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ACERIEIM 73% | 78% | 70% |80% |74% 75% 76% 75% | 74% 75% | 75% |78% |64% | 79% 74% |85% 78% | 72% |75% 79% | 73% 69%|76% 75% | 72% 77% 64% |59% 56%|78% 76% 79% | 73% 67% 73% 74% 70% |77%

No Total 22% 18% 24% 16% 21% 20% 19% 21% 20% 20% 20% 17% m 18% 21% 9% 16% 22% 20% 17% 22% 23% 20% 20% 22% 19% 26% I. 18% 20% 18% 21% 19% 22% 21% 22% 19%

S - o R o 4 4 4
o I RSRE=-ER-2u- = EHE - En-mRta - n==-NaEE-

Probably no 15% 14% 16% 12% 13% 15% 13% 16% 13% 15% 14% 12% 20% 14% 15% 8% 12% 14% 13% 11% 16% 20% 13% 16% 16% 14% 18% 21% 24% 12% 15% 14% 15% 18% 20% 13% 15% 14%
Definitelyno 7% 4% 8% 3% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 1% 3% 9% 7% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 6% 8% 11% 14% 5% 5% 4% 7% 1% 2% 8% 7% 6%

Unsure 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 7% 4% 10% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 14% 5% 5% 8% 3%

Do you feel that your vote makes a difference specifically in your community? @ C Y G N AL



| Country Voting Impact

70.3%

23.9%

5.8%
Yes No Unsure
Qo
g &° >
& N 2 o & 2 &F e
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Yes Total

65%|81% |63% | 74% |69% 68% | 75% 68% | 70% | 71% | 70% | 73% 58% | 75% |69% | 84% | 75% 64% 69% 73% 69% 64%|72%|73% 66% 69% 60% 55%|52% 73% 73%|73% 69% |61% 65% 66% 69% 74%

No Total 28% 15% 30% 22% 27% 26% 18% 28% 25% 24% 23% 20% 22% 26% 11% 21% 29% 26% 20% 26% 26% 23% 21% 26% 26% 30% 21% 24% 22% 25% 22% 25% 27% 24% 23%

o S o 8 o 5 . SR o

Probably yes 27% 24% 28% 29% 27% 27% 23% 25% 28% 26% 29% 26% 26% 27% 25% 29% 28% 24% 26% 26% .24% 27% I_M 27% . 27% 27% 28% 27% 26% 27% 29% 30% 27%

Probably no 20% 11% 17% 17% 16% 18% 13% 20% 16% 17% 16% 15% 20% 16% 18% 7% 14% 18% 19% 14% 17% 19% 16% 16% 15% 18% 18% 21% 22% 15% 16% 16% 16% 19% 17% 18% 16% 16%

Definitely no 8% 4% 12% 5% 11% 7% 5% 8% 9% 7% 7% 5% 14% 6% 8% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 11% 8% 13% 18% 21% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4% 8% 10% 8% 7%
Unsure 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 2% 5%

6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 11% 6% 6% 8% 4% 10% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 17% 10% 6% 7% 3%

Do you feel that your vote makes a difference in the country as a whole?

@ CYGNAL



Percent Change: Voting Impact - Community to Country
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Yes Total -8% [E¥M -7% 6% -6% -7% 7% -5% -5% -5% -5% -6% -5% -8% -5% -5% -4% -5% -5% -5% -7% -4% -5% -4% -5% -5% -4% -6% -8%

No Total 6% 6% | 6% 7% 5% 4% 2% | 3% | 6% | 4% 4% | 1% | 5% 7% 6% 4% 3% | 3% (2% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% | 3% | 3% | 5% 4% 3% | 3% 2% 4%
Definitely yes ; 1% -6%
Probably yes -6% RN -6% { -5% -8%
Probably no ‘ 1% 3% | 3% 4% 3% | 2% | 2% 2% | 3% 4% | 6% 1% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2%
Definitely no " 3% | 3% 2% 3% | 2% | 1% 6% 2% (1% | 3% | 3% | 3% 1% | 2% 3% 2% | 5% | 2% | 5% 7% 7% 2% | 2% 2% | 2% | 6% 1% 1%

Unsure 1% | 2% 1% | 2% 2% 2% | 2% 1% 1% | 1% | 3% | 5%
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| Candidates Empathy Toward You

60.5%

33.6%

Agree Disagree Unsure
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Agree M) EIM 59% | 70% 57% | 56% | 58% 55% | 67% | 59% 63% |61% | 58% | 63% |47% | 67% 60%  71% |60% | 60% | 63%  63% | 60% |51%  65% | 63% |54% 58% | 46% | 61%

T

46% | 58%  63%

46%

Disagree Total

13% 16% 15% 11% 13% 14% 16% 13% 21% 12% 14% 15% 6% 19% 12%.14% 15% 20% 17% 13% 9% 16% 14% 14% 13% 8% 8% 8% 13%

% 16% 22% 20% 20% 22% 20% m] 19% 22% 13% 21% 18% 21% 18% 22% 22% 18% 20% 22% %H.. 20%

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree EENES 44% | 46% 51% |47% 49% | 44% | 49% 48% | 48% 46% | 45% 46% | 47% 50% | 49% 45% 48%

Somewhat disagree 21% 15% 23% 23%

Strongly disagree 12% 9% 16% 16% 15% 16% 10% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 22% 10% 14% 8% 11% 15% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 10% 16% 16% 21% I. 13%

Unsure 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 4% 7% 9% 7% 3% 7% 4% 14% 5% 7% 8% 3% 8% 4% 3% 6%

Do you agree or disagree that candidates generally care about the needs and concerns of people like you?

65%

65% | 58% 61% | 63% | 56% | 62%

17% 14% 14% 8% 22% 15% 10% 14%

48% 48% 46% 48%

19% 19% 21% .I 16% 27%

12% 12% 14% 16% 11% 14%

9% 7%

4% 5% 7% 18% 5% 5% 6% 5%
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Voting Style

Tend to support traditional candidates who
uphold established policies

Prefer reform-minded candidates who bring
fresh ideas and push for change

Focus on one key issue and prioritize
candidates who align with my stance on it

Vote strategically, considering how candidates
fit into the broader political landscape

Prefer candidates who will shake up the
system

Unsure

12.4%

24.1%

15.2%

30.1%

10.7%

7.6%
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Tend to support traditional candidates who uphold

h L 7% 16% 1%
established policies

Prefer reform-minded candidates who bring fresh ideas
and push for change

Focus on one key issue and prioritize candidates who align

. . 12% 16% 1% 1% 1 14% 14% 16% 18
with my stance on it ¢ L 1%

Vote strategically, considering how candidates fit into the
broader political landscape

10% 8% 11% 16% 11% 14% 9% 9%

Prefer candidates who will shake up the system

Unsure

Which of the following best describes your voting style as it relates to the type of candidate?

% 14% 13% 15% 16% 16%

26% | 30% | 34% 31% 42% | 26% 35% | 30% | 31% | 28% | 29% | 34% | 30% 31% 34% | 29% | 29% | 28% | 32% 33% 30% | 34% 33% | 36% 27%}33% 32% | 29% | 33%

9% 12% 10% 7% 10% 4% 12% 7% 4% [12% 10% 4% 10%

16% 17% 14% 14% 14%

16% 13% 17% 17% 13% Eu'] 13% 14% 16% 14%

5% M% 1% 16% 7% 12% 10% 8% 13% 13% 11% 8% 12%

16% 11% 15% 12% 11% 10% 12% 14% 172% 7% 11% 13% 17% 8% 10% 13% 17% 9% 12% 11% 12% 13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 16% 10% 11% 13% 5%  14% 13% 14% 12%

6 14% 13%

26% | 33% | 32%

13% 12% 1%

1% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 13% 4% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 6% I 6% 12% 8% 4% 14% 4% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% [16% 10% 10% 6% 5%

@ CYGNAL



State Election Integrity

71.9%

25.4%

2.7%
[
Confident Not confident Unsure
Q
3 & > s P
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[ofe]plile CIAIMIeI 1M 67% | 79% | 71% | 72% | 77% 67% 68% 78% | 77% | 73% |66% |61% |68% | 87% 74% 74% 66% | 68% |68% |61% |82% |55% | 74% | 71% | 73% | 72% 65% | 77% | 72% | 58% | 88% 75% | 70% | 54% | 68% | 71% | 73% | 75%

Not confident Total

20% 21%.5 19% .
[
Very confident . .21% | 18%
somonnan concert. | e e 5 N L I = —~ = -~ 6~ ] - L II

Not very confident 19% 12% 14% 16% 13% 16% 18% 13% 10% 16% 19% 22% 18% 7% 15% 12% 19% 15% 18% 20% 11% 21% 15% 17% 14% 15% 18% 12% 18% 22% 7% 15% 16%.19% 16% 12% 14%

Not at all confident 9% 7% 13% 11% 8% 15% 10% 6% 10% 9% 12% 15% 11% 4% 9% 9% 12% 12% 12% 16% 5% 13% 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 8% 7% 18% 3% 9% 11% 7% 6% 10% 14% 11%

Unsure 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 8% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 9% 7% 2% 1% 1%

How confident are you in the faimess and integrity of the election specifically in your state? @ CYGNAL



| Country Election Integrity

58.8%

38.3%

2.9%
|
Confident Not confident Unsure
Q
0(‘\‘ «\Q‘ @ 00&()6 & é\e’b S & & Q\Q} 40‘@60
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[ofe]alile I M e} =1 55% | 61% | 62% 58% 68% | 54% | 54% 63% | 68% |62% 59%  84% 59% | 74% | 55% | 59% | 60% / 56% | 60% | 62% | 59% 58% 69% | 63% 85% 63% | 57% 59% | 58% | 58% | 61%

T

Not confident Total I | 51% | 62%

Very confident

Not at all confident 17% 14% 13% 17% 10% 19% 17% 14% 12% 13% 21%'14% 3% 16% 7% 17% 17% 16% 7% 21% 19% 13% 10% 18% 13% 6% 8% . 2% 13% 16% 10% 10% 17% 15% 16%

Unsure 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 14% 2% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 2%

How confident are you in the faimess and integrity of elections across the country as a whole? @ CYGNAL



Percent Change: Election Integrity - State to Country

Confident Total -13% -14% -15% - -13% -19% 2% -14% -11%

Not confident Total
Very confident -14%
Somewhat confident
Not very confident 10% | 9% o | 89 ] ‘ b | 79 10% | 13% 6 . : " ; N o o 3
Not at all confident

Unsure

(Y CYGNAL



Election Ad Topics Recall

62.7%

°4.5% 52.4%
34.0%
17.2% o
14.6% 12.4% 11.9% 11.2%
H il
] ]
Immigration /  Abortion Inflation/  Economy / Crime / Social Housing Healthcare Transgender China Unsure
Border Cost of Living Jobs Public Safety Security /  Affordability / Women’s
Medicare Sports
Qo
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Immigration / Border EERAREEACEANKE AN (GRS 58% 64% | 56% | 58% | 71% |52% | 56% | 66% 72% | 57% 66% |61% 44% 62% 69% | 69%
Abortion Bz 62% 1 60% | 57% 44% 54% 52% |49% | 60% | 56% 54% | 51% 51% | 55% 60%

Inflation / Cost of Living 154% | 53% 50% 56% 51%49% 51% 57% | 58% | 52% | 47% | 53% | 46% 59% | 53% |49% | 57% | 50% 53% | 54% | 48% | 45% 58% |48% | 57% | 50% 56%147% % | 59% | 53%

= ----26% o o R 5 oo R R -----I-I 20% 6% 7% a0% 24%

20% 19% 2! 20% 16% 15% 21% 17% 16% 19% 17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 22% 14% 16% 15% 16% 20% 20% 16% 1 % 20% 14% 14% 19% 20% 16% 16% 17% 17%

Economy / Jobs
Crime / Public Safety 16% 15%
Social Security / Medicare 15% 21% 8% 16% 14% 8% 20% 13% 17%

14% 13% 13% 11% 19% 14% 18% 13% 13% 17% 12% 16% 16% 17% 18% 8% 13% 156% 11% 9% 11% 18% 16% 14% 14% 15% 17% 11% 14%

Housing Affordability 16% 13% 12% 7% 7% 12% 19% 9% 17% 12% 9% 10% 13% 15% 9% 22% 20% 17% 14% 11% 13% 17% 13% 17% 12% 8% 14% 18% 9% 9% 15% 11% 13% 20% 17% 13% 14% 10%

Healthcare 15% 10% 14% 7% 11% 11% 14% 10% 18% 9% 12% 8% 11% 17% 9% 2% 11% 14% 16% 8% 14% 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 12% 12% 8% 8% 15% 10% 13% 11% 18% 16% 13% 9%
Transgender / Women's Sports  12% 8% 14% 11% 15% 11% 9% 11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 13% 10% 13% 7% 7% 14% 11% 11% 12% 6% 10% 9% 12% 14% 9% 17% 14% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 8% 10% 13%
China 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 9% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Unsure 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 12% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%

Thinking about all the election advertising you saw, read, or heard in the last few weeks, what are the top three topics you recall CYGNAL
seeing most? Select up to three options.



| Abortion Categorization

54.5%

37.1%

Pro-life Pro-choice
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N III I26% - I B I E II II B 29% B IIIIII
Pro-choice kA 59% 56% 51% 57%

55%|67% 60% | 58% ey 63% 82% 54% 56% 57% 63%56% 69% | 59% PR 82% 60% |51%

Unsure 11% 5% 8% 9% 5% 11% 9% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11% 5% 7% 13% 7% 8% 7% 5% 11% 8% 9% 18% 9% 12% 8% 6% 8% 9% 17% 16% 8% 12% 5%

If you had to categorize yourself in one of two options, which of the following most closely represents your view on abortion? @ CYGNAL



| Pro-Life Abortion Importance

88.1%

11.0%
0,
9%
Important Not important Unsure
NS < IS
X X > . <A @ @
NN Q N2 RN S @
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MY UE NIl 93% 91% 83% 88% 80% 88% 91%93% 91% |84% 92% 91% 80% 83% 87% 89% 91% 88% 90% 88% 93% 89% 85%85% 84% 68% 69% 90% 81% 89% 88% 92% 89% 87% 90% 88%
7% 7% 16% 12% 20% 11% 9% 4% 9% 15% 7% 9% 17% 15% 12% 8% 7% 11% 9% 11% 6% 9% 14% 14% 13% 28% 25% 10% 17% 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12%

Not important Total

Extremely important .
Very important 27% 32% 29% 32% 29%

Somewhat important 24% 22% 29% 17% 19%

Not very important 3% 6% 12% 8% 13%
Not at all important 5% 1% 4% 4% 7%
Unsure 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%

s

25% 33% 22% 20% 23%

27% . }.

29% 31% 29% 31% 26% 33% 28% 33% 34% 30% 33% 30% 31% 27% 31% 31% 34% 25% 23% 29% 34% :

31% 31% 26%
28% 22% 24% 26% 25% 19% 22% 31% 24% 22% 17% 31% 28% 19% 23% 21% 26% 30% 22% 28% 23% 23% 23% 23% 19% 25%
8%

9% 6%

8% 5% 3% 8% 10% 4% 6% 13% 1% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 5% 12% 9% 13% 20% 14% 7%
3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 0% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 0% 8% 10% 3% 8% 3% 4%
1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 7% 0% 2% 1% 1%

How important is the issue of protecting life and limiting abortion when deciding which candidate you will support in an election?

=

I
27% M. 29% 22% 29%

19% 21% 29% 23%

4% 8% 9% 10% 7%
4% 3% 1% 0% 5%
0% 0% 3% 0% 1%

@ CYGNAL



| Pro-Choice Abortion Importance

92.2%

6.8%
— 9%
Important Not important Unsure
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93% 93%|91% 92% |91% 92%|91% | 95% | 95% |92% |90% B0% 89% 98% 92% | 96% 93% 93% 92%|92% 94% |93% 93% 91% 90% 94% 87% |75%|98% 92% 92% 84% 94% | 92% 95% |92%

Important Total
Not important Total 5% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 4% 3% 7% 9% 19% 10% 2% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 13% 23% 2% 8% 6% 14% 6% 6% 5% 7%

Extremely important EEEQZY ... 70%|63% |5 . 26%. 75% |59% 60% 62%  59% 60% |59% 68% .. 36%.33% 20% EARALE .... 74% |64%

Very important 20% 18% 22% 28% 20% 30% 20% 17% 21% 23% 19% 26% 26% 18% 21% 27% 21% 20% 21% 21% 15% 23% 29% 22% 27% 21% 26% 24% 21% 20% 22% 24% 19% 30% 12% 20%

Somewhat important 10% 10% 15% 14% 15% 15% 12% 8% 11% 12% 14% 28% 16% 5% 12% 8% 10% 14% 11% 12% 10% 11% 18% 12% 27% 19% 28% 31% 6% 8% 14% 13% 31% 16% 9% 8%
Not very important 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 10% 12% 1% 5% 3% 14% 6% 2% 0% 4%
Not at all important 1% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 8% 5% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 3% M% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% 5% 3%

Unsure 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%

How important is the issue of protecting reproductive rights and women’s choice when deciding which candidate you will supportin CYGNAL
an election?



| Neutral Abortion Importance

42.7%
36.7%

20.6%

Important Not important Unsure
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Important Total EZ¥A 49% 52% 44% 40% |45% 43% |43% 51% 53% 42% 47% 43% 56% 46% Jo 47% 65% 68%
Not important Total 65% 66% |46% PLY: VUL 44% | 52% 52% 61% |53% 54% | 42% | 56%
Extremely important 10% 8% 10% 0% 0% 7% 12% 6% 8% 6% 10% 6% 9% 10% 8% 9% 0% 12% 0% 8% 15% 7% 0% 8% 2% 8% 1% 5% 11% 8% 7% 16% 8% 0% m‘ 6%

Very important 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 9% 3% 3% 10% 3% 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 0% 2% 3% 6% 10% 6% 6% 5% 8% 14% 6% 6% 2% 4% 7%.3% 9% 0% 3%

sonmainsrar AR ol D~ O - - 5
Not very important 10%.17%. 18% . 8% . 9% 18%.15% -..- 12% 0% 0% -
Not at all important 1% 4% 16%. . 9% 10% 12% C 6%. 7% . 5% .17% 16% 17% 8% 11% .. .. 8% 15% 19% 11% 8% .12%.

Unsure .- 8% 14% 14% 17% . . 15% 15% 4% .16%. 8% . . 15%.17%.16%.16% ... 18% 16% 13%

How important is the issue of abortion when deciding which candidate you will support in an election? @ CYGNAL




Event Attendance

40.2%
29.8%
26.7%
24.0%
18.1% 17.3%
. B . B
Professional league  Minor league or semi- High school sporting Live concert or Festival or fair (music  Expo or convention Political event Unsure
sporting event pro sporting event event musical performance festival, food festival, (trade show, comic
county fair) convention, industry
expo)
Q
‘0 b
X Qg‘ & > . ) &
S X 2 O & @ & @ &
> > ™ . \8) & &0 (& 'b Q S
P c} @®° $% <~° EC N o\ﬂeﬂ&é & & & S EEDp Fs*

(,)‘3

) @ x$ o [
fobOO 00\\00 Q’b OQ(\@\ob‘uvvh
DERSRORS < 2 O RGN £ &S S S
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Spo[‘tlng Events 49% | 37% | 49% | 40% 46% | 40% | 42% | 36% | 40% | 40% | 40%  41% | 36% | 41% | 55% 50% | 39% | 41% 36% 43% | 44% | 44% 44% 47%  41% | 38% | 37% m 37%‘35% 41%

Professional league sporting event ' 18% 8% 16% 20% 9% 19% 21% 22% 10% 17% 21% 18% 19% 16% 18% 24% 21% 15% 21% 10% 13% 13% i 28% 17% 21%

» 18% 18% 18% 18% 9% 18% 11% 21% 21%

Minor |eague Ol’semi-pro sporﬁng event 12% 5% 19% 8% 15% 13% 7% 11% 12% 12% 8% 11% 13% 10% 12% 8% 14% 18% 14% 11% 12% 7% 11% 7% 16% 13% 12% 8% 7% 12% 1% 8% 13% 9% 1% 12% 8% 12%

High school sporting event . 21% 3% b 24% ¢ .. 21% 22%

Live concert or musical performance

21% 21%

m‘

- i

19% 17% 18% 12% 15% 15% 21% 21% 20% 17% 21% 17% 18% 17% 18% 15% 14% 16% 16% 19%

Festival or fair (music festival, food festival, county fair) EESEES 41% | 41% | 39% | 42% | 41% | 43% 39% | 38% | 43% 48% | 36% | 40% | 36% | 39% | 44% | 35% | 40% | 42% | 40%

Expo or convention (trade show, comic convention,
industry expo)

19% 9% 12% 22% 19% 12% 22% 18% 14% 17% 19% 18% 17% 19% 15%

Political event 1% 12% 12% 10% 14% 9% 9% 15% 10% 12% 11% 8% 15% 12% 1% 14% 11% 14% 11% 13% 5% 13% 10% 10% 12% 9% 8% 6% 10% 14% 15% 10% 4% 7% 8% 14% 14%

e o o B B o R o

In the past few months, have you attended any of the following types of events? Select all that apply. @ CYGNAL




News Sources

42.0%
35.6%
26.7%
21.7%
I 165%  16.0%
Cable news National Local YouTube Facebook  Newspaper
broadcast TV broadcast TV
news news
X
O Q.(\
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93 S O <°(0 00 NP 0 O 0 Q
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22% 33% 21% [33% 25% 28% 28% 25% 19% 27% 32% 26% 24% 29% 28% 28%
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20% 12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 17% 16% 14% 14% 15% 18% 16% 10% 15% 13%

E3:

National broadcast TV news
Local broadcast TV news
Cable news

Streaming app(s)

Social media

20.4%
0, o,
14d%  141%_ 1389 1259
]
Streaming TikTok Twitter / X Talk radio Other Unsure
app(s) websites
N
NS {\\0 > S
@ o) .Q)b %) Q} xQ xQ
O N o @OQ’ 30 \\@b & & @8 LD P I
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17% 22% 26% 24% 28% 27% 28% 26% 25% 27% 28% 29% 25% , 25% 28% 19% 24% 29% 21% 28%

508 EE A AT S Y o o o MG - 2 BORIEECOEEEY

14% 16% 16% 17% 13% 13% 20% 13% 11% 12% 13% 14% 10% 17% 12% 15% 14% 13% 15% 17% 14% 13%

% B 27% 50% 42% | 56% |44% | 43% | 44% | 51% 45% |42% 60% 65% 60% A47% 49% |45% 42%|41% 53% 52% 42%47% 52% - | 48% 42% 46% 47% 67% 65% 49% 62% |- = |

15% [32% 26% 15% 19% 10%

TikTok [28%| 5% 15% 3% 6% 13% 18% 17% 14% 13% 16% 13% 10% 18% 11% 20% 25% 18% 15% 13% 15% 14% 12% 24% 14% 7% 14% 19% 10% 11% 15% 13%
Facebook 27% 11% 17% 7% 13% 13% 22% 16% 27% 12% 17% 17% 14% 17% 15% 26% 25% 27% 16% 17% 16% 18% 18% 21% 14% 13% 19% 15% 9% 18% 15% 14% 18% 26% 26% 22% 18% 12%
Twitter/ X 1% 6% 26% 7% 19% 17% 7% 11% 14% 14% 9% 15% 16% 8% 12% 12% 12% 18% 16% 18% 10% 10% 10% 8% 19% 17% 12% 11% 9% 19% 7% 1% 14% 13% 7% 9% 18% 14%
YouTube 25% 13% [32%) 14% 22% 26% 23% 15% [28% 21% 19% 20% [28% 20% 18% [339|[BH08) 26% 20% 24% 20% 21% 16% 24% 21% 23% 18% 21% 20% 23% 21% [34%) 20% 26% [B70l 16%
Newspaper 14% 16% 17% 18% 28% 10% 10% 21% 23% 15% 13% 10% 18% 22% 18% 11% 14% 15% 16% 10% 21% 6% 16% 13% 16% 19% 16% 18% 20% 10% 23% 15% 17% 10% 7% 12% 13% 20%
Talk radio 8% 13% 15% 15% 14% 16% 10% 10% 9% 12% 16% 17% 12% 8% 14% 9% 6% 14% 14% 18% 9% 13% 13% 8% 12% 17% 8% 9% 8% 19% 8% 15% 11% 8% 6% 9% 19% 14%
Other websites  20% 17% 24% 21% 27% 19% 16% 23% 17% 22% 20% 21% 29% 15% 23% 8% 18% 20% 19% 24% 20% 10% 23% 15% 22% 23% 22% 26% 25% 23% 18% 18% 22% 9% 19% 16% 18% 23%

Unsure 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 12% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2%

What are your primary sources for news? Select up to three options.

Uy CYGNAL



| Trend: News Sources

45%
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Percent Change: News Sources (Oct 3to Oct 26, '24)

National broadcast TV news

Local broadcast TV news

Cable news

Streaming app(s)

Social media

TikTok

Facebook

Twitter / X

YouTube

Newspaper

Talk radio

Other websites

Unsure
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4%

2%
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e
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1%

1%

2%

3%

7%

8%

2%

3%

6%

3% | 6% | 8%

8%

1%

6%

3% | 2% | 3% | 4%

1% | 1%

7% | 1% 9%
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1% 2%
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10% | 3%

(Y CYGNAL



News Source Performance

Cable news

National broadcast TV news

Local broadcast TV news

YouTube

Facebook

Newspaper

Streaming app(s)

TikTok

Twitter / X

Talk radio

Other websites

Unsure

2020 Trump
Total Trump Voters Voters Margin (Retro) GB GOP Voters Margin (GB)
.42.0 -51.7 -47.3 I4.4 -52.2 -5
.35.6 .27.1 .26.9 .2 .27.5 -4
.26.7 -43.2 .40.0 I3.2 -43.2 .0
.21.7 -49.8 .42.0 .7.9 -51.9 -2.0
.16.5 -48.8 .45.6 |3.2 -50.2 -1.4
.16.0 .26.7 .26.1 .6 .27.4 -8
.14.4 -59.3 -50.5 .8.8 -59.5 -2
.14.1 .39.4 .34.0 I5.3 .42.7 -3.3
I e e e L XRE
B e e e L CEEE
.20.4 -52.3 -48.5 I3.7 -52.6 -3
2.3 -45.9 .38.8 '7.1 -46.5 -.6

(Y CYGNAL



| Union HH

12.2%

75.0%

9.9%
|
Yes, | am a union  Yes, someone else in No, no one in my Unsure
member my household isa  household is a union
union member member
o
O
& & S . <
) @7 W2 )
@ N X
S S & P t}a {D & c'a\o P L& P
o SRS & vo\ > SRS EEE @ P
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\&‘w\\w\\w\‘Q<<\)‘%°Q~Q-<‘0°$Q>\~Z~‘Q"’Q‘Q‘\)"“ X et
Yes, | am a union member 10% 9% 14% 17% 12% 17% 7% 14% 14% 13% 10% 1% 11% 14% 1% 14% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 9% 11% 10% 18% 15% 13% 13% 11% 13%
Yes,someoneelsem my household is a union member 12% 8% 12% 7% 8% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 12% 9% 9% 11% 9% 13% 12% 13% 10% 10% 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 1%

74% 81% | T1% | 75%

78% | 69%

No, no one in my household is a union member 78% | 76% | 72%

Unsure 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%

Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

o | 78% | TT%

72% 78% 74% | T1% 75% 76% % | 78% | T7% | 75% | 72% |68% | 76% | 78% | 79% | 73%

3% 3% 6% 0% 3% 3% 2% 9% 1% 4% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 3%

2@ 1
G\ S
@:b.c@‘*‘lxﬂ,g .

&
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M% 13% 7% 1% 15% 14% 12%

1% 9% 5% 15% 12% 10% 8%

75% (75% | 77% |65% 72% 74% 7

2% 3% 9% 1% 3% 1%
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| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (33%)

Lean GOP (13%)

Undecideds/Ind (6%)

Lean Dem (14%)

Dem Base (33%)

Wote Methad
Vote in-person on Election Day

Vote absentee by mail

Vote Method

Vote in-person on Election Day 538%

Vote absentee by mail

Vote Method
Vale in-persen on Election Day

Vole absentee by mail

Vole Melhod
Vote in-person on Election Day 40.0%

Vole absentee by mail

Vot Method
Vole in-person on Election Day

Vole absentee by mail

Vote early in-person Vote early in-person 20.9% Vole early in-person Vole early in-person Vole early in-person
Already retumedioted Already retumedioted 18.8% Already retumedoted Already retumedvoted 29.2% Already retumed/voted 45.4%
1 1 1
Election Delemination Election Delermination Election Delermination Election Determination Election Delermination
Low-Interest 0% Low-Interest (.9% Low-Interes! 14.7% Low-Interest 8 3% Low-Interest R%
Mid-Interest 1.4% Mid-Interest 211% Wid-Interest 18.5% Wid-Interest 26.4% Mid-Interest 24%
High-Interest - 10 I%.ﬁ‘:’c High-Interest - 10 720% | High-Interest - 10 66.7% | High-Interest - 10 65.2% High-Interest - 10 ?7_1‘_1.
1
US Direction 1S Direction 1S Direction US Direction 1S Direction
Right direction [ 0% Right direction 14.6% Right direction 1N7% Right direction 54 6% Right direction 65.2%
Wrong track 99.8% Wirong track Wirong track Wirong track 35.9% Wrong track
Unsure 2% Unsure 6.7% Unsure 8.9% Unsure 9 5% Unsure
1 1 1 1 1
Generic Ballot Generic Ballol Generic Ballo! Generic Ballot Generic Ballot
Republican candidale 99.4% Republican candidate _92 4% Republican candidate 24.9% Republican candidate | 4.6% Republican candidate | 6%
Democratic candidate [.3% Democratic candidate | 4.2% Democratic candidate 26.4% Democratic candidate Democratic candidate 96.8%
Unsure 3% Unsure 34% Unsure 48.7% Unsure Unsure 6%
1 1 1 1 1
Generic Ballot - Local Race Generic Ballot - Local Race Generic Ballot - Local Race Generic Ballot - Local Race GGeneric Ballot - Local Race
Republican cancicate | SNSRI o6 - | [Republican candicate 88 3% Republican candidate 26.3% Republican candidate |7 5% Republican candidate | 2 2%
Democratic candidate [ 2% Democratic candidate | 6.1% Democratic candidate 18.3% Democratic candidate Democratic candidate
Unsure 34% Unsure 5.6% Unsure 56.4% Unsure 6.4% Unsure 41%

Image: Kamala Harrs

Image: Kamala Harrls

Image: Kamala Harris

Image: Kamala Harris

Image: Kamala Harris

Favorable | 4% Favorable 15.8% Favorable 29.2% Favorable 04.1% Favorable 96.5%
Unfavorable 99 6% Unfavorable 84.2% Unfavorable 70.8% Unfavorable | 5.9% Unfavorable | 3.5%
1 1 1 1 1
Image: Denald Trump Image: Donald Trump Image: Donald Trump Image Donald Trump Image: Donald Trump
Favorable 95 0% Favorable 86.9% Favorable 28.8% Favorable 11.2% Fawrable | 4%
Unfavorable | 5.0% Unfavorable 13.1% Unfavorable M.2% Unfavorable 88.8% Unfavorable 99.6%
1 1 1 1 1
Image: Joe Biden Image: Joe Biden Image: Joe Biden Image: Joe Biden Image: Joe Biden
Fawrable | 9% Fawrable 127% Favrable 24 4% Fawrable 815% Fawrable 87.7%
Unfavorable 99.1% Unfavorable 87 3% Unfavorable 75.6% Unfavorable 18.6% Unfavorable 12.3%
1 1 1 1

U CYGNAL




| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (33%)

Lean GOP (13%)

Undecideds/Ind (6%)

Lean Dem (14%)

Dem Base (33%)

Image: J0 Vance

Image: J0 Vance

Image: J0 Vance

Image: JD Vance

Image: I0 Vance

Favorable 96.3% Favorable 80.7% Faworable 23.2% Favorable 32.0% Faworable | 1.9%
Unfavorable | 3.7% ' Unfavorable 19.3% ' Unfavorable 76.8% ' Unfavorable 68.0% | Unfavorable I% 1%

Image: Tim Walz Image: Tim ‘Walz Image Tim ‘Walz Image: Tim Walz Image: Tim Yalz
Favorable  [1.1% Fawrable 219% Fawrable 55.5% Favorable 81.6% Favorable 96.8%
Unfavorable IQE 9% Unfavorable 81% | Unfavorable 44.5% | Unfavorable 18.4% | Unfavorable | 3.2% |

Top Priority Top Pricrity Top Pricrity Top Priarity Top Priority
Inflation and economy 39.1% Inflation and economy 46.5% Inflation and economy 38.1% Inflation and economy Inflation and ecanomy 17.3%
llegal immigration 46.2% llegal immigration 13.4% llegal immigration 9.3% llegal immigration llegal immigration
Threats to democracy 3.2% Threats to democracy 4.2% Threats to democracy 94% Threats to democracy Threats to democracy 33.4%
Abortion 1.7% Abartion 5.0% Abortion 71% Abortion Abortion 17 6%
Healthcare 2% Healthcare 1.8% Healthcare 13 2% Healthcare Healthcare
Climate change (1% Climate change Climate change 10.0% Climate change Climate change
National security .?.7‘.-':- National security National security Nalional securily National security
Gun control 0% Gun control Gun control Gun control G5un control
Crime and public safety | 1.9% Crime and public safely 10.2% Crime and public safety Crime and public safety Crime and public safety
| | 1 | |

Full Presidential Full Presidential Full Presidential Full Presidential
Republican Donald Trump _99 2% Republican Donald Trump _34 8% Republican Donald Trump 121% Republican Donald Trump 0% Republican Donald Trump 0%
Democrat Kamala Harris 0% Democrat Kamala Harris 0% Democrat Kamala Haris UTh Democral Kamala Harris 86.3% Democrat Kamala Harris 58.4%
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 8% Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 9 2% Independent Rober . Kennedy, Jr 11.9% Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 6.9% Independent Rober F. Kennedy, Jr 3%
Green Party Jill Stein 0% Green Party Jill Stein 1.7% Green Party Jill Stein 13.2% Green Party Jil Stein 1.5% Green Party Jill Stein 5%
Independent Cornel West 0% Independent Comel West 1.5% Independent Comel West Independent Comel WWest 1.1% Independent Cornel West 1%
Libertarian Chase Qliver 0% Libertarian Chase Oliver 2.8% Libertarian Chase Oliver Libertarian Chase Oliver 2.7% Libertarian Chase Oliver %
Undecided 0% Undecided 0% Undecided A% Undecided 15% Undecided 1%

1 1 1 1 1

Harris v Trump Harris v Trump Hamis v Trump Haris v Trump Hartis v Trump

Democrat Kamala Harris — [0% Demecral Kamala Harris 4.6% Democral Kamala Haris 69.5% Democrat Kamala Harris 99 7% Democrat Kamala Harris 100.0%

100.0%
I

Republican Donald Trump

Republican Donald Trump 95.4%
I

Republican Donald Trump

Republican Donald Trump | 3%

Republican Donald Trump

Presidential Pradicted Election Winner
Donald Trump
Kamala Harris | 2 3%
Unsure 1.1%

86.6%

Presidential Pradicted Election Winner

Donald Trump 80.4%
Kamala Harris 1.%
Unsure 11.9%

Presidential Pradicted Election Winner

Donald Trump 35.5%
Kamala Harris 11.3%
Unsure 53.2%

Presidential Pradicted Election Winner

Donald Trump | 6.6%
Kamala Harris
Unsure 4.1%

Presidential Pradicted Election Winner
Donald Trump | 3.7%
Kamala Harris
Unsure 18.9%




| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (33%) Lean GOP (13%) Undecideds/Ind (6%) Lean Dem (14%) Dem Base (33%)
Harris ldeclogy Harris Ideolegy Haris ldeclogy Haris Ideolagy Hanis ldeclogy
Consenvative | 3.3% Conservative 17.1% Conservative 9.9% Consenvalive 27.7% Consenvative | 5.1%
WModerate 7% Moderate 13.4% WModerate 2.4% Moderate 6.7% Moderate
Liberal 92 8% Liberal 59.0% Liberal 37.2% Liberal W% Liberal
Unsure 312% Unsure 10.5% Unsure 30.5% Unsure 9% Unsure
| | | 1 |
Trump vHarris Policy Contrast Trump vHarris Policy Contrast Trump v Harris Policy Contrast Trump vHarris Policy Contrast Trump v Harris Policy Contrast
Donald Trump Donald Trump 90.3% Denald Trump 19.4% Donald Trump | 4.5% Donald Trump 9%
Kamala Harris | 0% Kamala Haris | 45% Kamala Harris 13.1% Kamala Hamis Kamala Harris 97 1%
Neither 6% Neither 40% Neither 124% Neither Neither 11%
Unsure 0% Unsure 12% Unsure -25 0% Unsure Unsure 9%
1 1 1 1 1
Belter Presidential Campaign Betler Presidential Campaign Belter Presidential Campaign Better Presidential Campaign Belter Presidential Campaign
Donald Trump 90 4% Donald Trump 76.9% Donald Trump 16.3% Donald Trump | 3.2% Donald Trump- | 9%
Kamala Harrls | % Kamala Harris 9.9% Kamala Harris 126% Kamala Harris 92.9% Kamala Harris 96.0%
Weither 6.6% Neither 10.8% Neither 40.8% Neither Neither 1.6%
Unsure 2.1% Unsure 3.5% Unsure _30 1% Unsure Unsure 1.6%
1 1 1 1 1
Harris Responsible for Admin Policies Harris Responsible for Admin Policies Harris Responsible for Admin Policies Harris Responsible for Admin Policies
Fully responsible 368.3% Fully responsible Fully responsible Fully respansible 26.9% Fully responsible 1.0%
Mostly responsible WMostly responsible Mostly responsible 16.0% WMostly responsible Meslly responsible 1.7%
Somewhat responsible Somewhat responsible Somewhat responsible 36.6% Somewhal responsible 21.1% Somewhat responsible 26.7%

Slightly responsible 26%
Not at all responsible 3.3%

Slightly responsible

Not &l all responsible

Slightly responsible

Not at all responsible 16.0%

16.3%
15.5%

Slightly responsible

Not at all responsible

Slightly responsible

Not at all responsible 28.0%

Parly - Extreme

Party - Extreme

Parly - Extreme

Party - Extreme

Parly - Extreme

Republican Party | 19% Republican Party 28.7% Republican Party 18.5% Republican Party Republican Party 91.9%
Democratic Party 89.6% Democratic Party 49.3% Democratic Party 13.4% Demacralic Parly Democralic Party | 1.6%
Both parties Both parties 18.7% Both parties 45.2% Both parties Both parties 52%
Unsure Unsure 34% Unsure 22.9% Unsure Unsure 14%
1 [} 1 1 1
Communily Vefing Impact Community Voting Impact Communily Vefing Impact Communily Veling Impact
Yes Yes 68 7% Yes 44 5% Yes Yes
Mo 16.6% No No 4.8% No 11.8% Mo
Unsure | 37% Unsure Unsure 207% Unsure | 3.2% Unsure | 39%
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| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (33%)

Lean GOP (13%)

Undecideds/Ind (6%)

Lean Dem (14%)

Dem Base (33%)

Country Voting Impact

Country Voting Impact

Country Voting Impact

Country Voting Impact

Country Voting Impact

Yes 13.4% Yes 60 4% Yes 32.1% Yes Yes 12.1%
No 21.9% No No 42.4% No 13.4% No 24.8%
Unsure | 4.7% Unsure Unsure 25.5% Unsure | 1.1% Unsure | 3.1%
1 1 1 1 1
Candidates Empathy Toward You Candidates Empathy Toward You Candidates Empathy Toward You Candidales Empathy Toward You Candidates Empathy Toward You
Agree 60.2% Agree 60.9% Agree 16.7% Agree 70.8% Agree
Disagree 33.3% Disagree 35.8% Disagree 58 6% Disagree 24.9% Disagree 32.0%
Unsure 6.4% Unsure 33% Unsure 24.7% Unsure 4.3% Unsure 313%
1 1 1 1 1
Yoting Style Voting Style Yoting Style Voting Style Yoting Style
Tend to support traditional candida 15.8% Tend to support traditional candida. . 14.3% Tend to support traditional candida Tend to support traditional candida... 13.8% Tend to support traditional candida
Prefer reform-minded candidales 121% Prefer reform-minded candidates 17 3% Prefer reform-minded candidales Prefer reform-minded candidates.. 237% Prefer reform-minded candidales
Focus on ane key issue and priorit Facus on one key issue and priorit 26.4% Focus on ane key issue and priorit Focus on one key issue and priorit 2.2% Focus on onekey issue and priorit
Vote strategically, considering how.. 29.9% Vote strategically, considering how... 25.0% Vote strategically, considering how.. Vote strategically, considering how 20.3% Vote strategically, considering how...
Prefer candidates who will shake up. 21.1% Prefer candidates who will shake up... 106% Prefer candidates wha will shake up. Prefer candidates who will shake up Prefer candidates who will shake up.
Unsure Unsure 6.4% Unsure Unsure 11.8% Unsure
1 1 1
State Election Integrity State Election Integrity State Election Integrity State Election Integiity State Election Integrity
Confident 56.6% Confident 63.1% Confident 75.0% Confident 812% Confident 97 5%
Mot conficent 43.4% | Not confident 36 9% | Not confident 25.0% : Not confident 18.6% | Mot confident | 75% |
Country Election Integrily Country Election Integrity Country Election Integrity Country Election Infegrity Country Election Integrity
Confident 26.4% Confident 50.3% Confident 49.2% Confident 73 5% Confident 90.7%
Mot confident 72.2% Mot confident 48 1% Mot confident 31.2% Mot confident 21.6% Mot confident 8 6%
Unsure 1.4% Unsure 1.5% Unsure 19.6% Unsure 4.9% Unsure 8%
1 1 1 1 1
Election Ad Topics Recall Election Ad Topics Recall Election Ad Topics Recall Election Ad Topics Recall Election Ad Topics Recall
Abortion 53.0% Abartion 39.6% Abortion 49.1% Abartion Abortion
Economy / Jobs 34.6% Ecanomy / Jobs 34.2% Economy / Jobs 32.0% Economy / Jobs Economy / Jobs
Crime ! Public Safety 20.4% Crime / Public Safety Crime ! Public Safety Crime / Public Safety Crime / Public Safety
Healthcare Healthcare Healthcare Healthcare Healthcare

Immigration / Border

Inflation / Cost of Liing
Housing Affordability
Transgender { Women's Sports
China

Social Security / Medicare

Immigration / Border

Inflation / Cost of Living
Housing Affordability
Transgender [ Women's Sports
China

Soclal Security | Medicare

Immigration / Border 68.1%
Inflation / Cost of Liing
Housing Affordability
Transgender { Women's Sports
China

Social Security / Medicare

Immigration / Border

Inflation / Cost of Living
Housing Affordability
Transgender / Women's Sports
China

Soclal Security | Medicare

Immigration / Border

Inflation / Cost of Living
Housing Affordability
Transgender { Women's Sports
China

Social Security | Medicare
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| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (33%)

Lean GOP (13%)

Undecideds/Ind (6%)

Lean Dem (14%)

Dem Base (33%)

Abortion Categorization

Aborticn Categorization

Abortion Categorization

Abortion Categorization

Abortion Categorization

Pro-ife 81.5% Pro-life 51.4% Pro-ife 23 2% Pro-life 32.2% Pro-ife
Pro-choice 18.5% : Pro-choice 48.6% : Pro-choice —TE 8% : Pro-choice _LF 8% ) Pro-choice l?ﬁ 5%
Pro-Life Abortion Importance Pro-Life Abortion Importance Pro-Life Abertion Importance Pro-Life Abortion Importance Pro-Life Abertion Importance
Important 90.2% Important 87 4% Important 73.0% Important 92.0% Important 71.6%
Mot Important 9.8% ) Not Important 12.6% ) Mot Important 27.0% ) Mot Important 8.0% : Not Important _ZH 5% :
Pro-Choice Abaortion Importance Pro-Choice Abortion Importance Pro-Chaice Abartion Importance Pro-Cheice Aberlien Impertance Fra-Choice Abortion Importance
Extremely important Extremely important 24.4% Extremely important 29.7% Extremely important 63.6% Extremely important 76.4%
Very important 23.4% Very important 26.5% Very important 22.5% Very important 23 Very important 19.5%
Somewhal important 256 8% Somewhal important 40 8% Somewhat important 23 2% Somewhal important 10.1% Somewhal important p
Not very important 22.0% Mot very important 5.4% Not very important 8.5% Nat very important 2.6% Not very important
Mot at all impertant 19.9% Not at all important 0% Not at all important 8.0% Mot at all important 0% Not at all important 5%
Unsure 0% Unsure 2.9% Unsure 8.0% Unsure 0% Unsure 2%
1 1 1 1 |
Neutral Abortion Impartance Neutral Abortion Importance Neutral Abartion Importance Meutral Aborlicn Imperlance Neutral Abortion Importance
Extremely important 3.6% Extremely important Extremely important Extremely important 14.3% Extremely important 22.1%
Very important 0% Very important 13.1% Very important Very important 2. 7% Very important 0%
Somewhal important 3 Somewhal important 27 6% Somewhat important Somewhat important 12.5% Somewhat important 36.9%
Mot very important _ Not very important 19.0% Not very important Mot very important 11.0% Not very important _2‘] %
Mot at all important 287% Not at all important 23.7% Not at all important Not at all important 3.8% Not at all important 11.3%
Unsure T.2% Unsure 8.3% Unsure 56.1% Unsure 25.8% Unsure 0%
1 1 1 |
Event Allendance Fuent Attendance Ewent Allendance Event Attendance Fuvent Altendance
Professional league sporting event 16.2% Professional league sporting event 21.6% Professional league sparting event 13.8% Professional league sporting event 12.6% Professional league sporting event 21.8%
Minor league or semi-pro sporling 9. 7% Miner league or semi-pro sporting 15.9% Minor league or semi-pro sporting 52% Winor league or semi-pro sporting.... 13.3% Minor league or semi-pro sporling 0.9%
High school sporting event 28.0% High school sporting event 24 6% High school sporting event 21.7% High school sparting event 22 4%, High school sporting event
Live concert or musical performance 25.8% Live concert or musical performance 285% Live concert or musical performance _30 3% Live concert or musical performance 22.8% Live concert or musical performance 372%
Feslival or fair {music festival, food 39.5% Feslival or fair (music festival, food 41 5% Festival or fair (music festival food 35.4% Festival or fair (music festival, food. . 32.2% Festival or fair (music festival, food 44 9%
Expo or convention (trade show, 16.2% Expo or convention (trade show 20.9% Expo or convenlion (trade show, 19.5% Expo or convention {lrade show, 19.0% Expo or convention (trade show
Palitical event 1.1% Political event Political event 35% Political event 14 8% Political event
Unsure 31.1% Unsure 97% Unsure _33 4% Unsure 29.0% Unsure
1 1 | 1 |
News Sources News Sources News Sources MNews Sources News Sources
National broadcast television news. 18.7% National broadcast television news 23.6% National broadcast television news. _JE 3% National broadcast telesision news.. 32 4% National broadcast television news 58.5%
Local broadcast television news 24.7% Local broadcast teledsion news 256% Local broadcast television news 23.3% Local broadcast lelevision news 20.5% Local broadeast televsion news
Cable news (i e Fox News MSNB 52.0% Cable news (i e Fox News MSNB. 33.4% Cable news (i.e Fox News, MSNB 16.5% Cable news (i e Fox News, MSNB 29.9% Cable news (i e Fox News MSNB 45 7%
Streaming app(s) -1.7 3% Streaming app(s) -21 2% Streaming appis) 58% Streaming app(s) 9.8% Streaming app(s)
TikTok 76% TikTok 235% TikTok 13.2% TikTok 277% TikTok 11%
Facebook Facebook 33.9% Facebook 17.4% Facebook 35.1% Facebook
Tuitter / X Tuwitter / X 14.0% Twitter / X 16.4% Twitter [ X 10.0% Twitter [ X
YouTube YouTube LEW 3% YouTube =22 3% YouTube 35.5% YouTube
Newspaper Newspaper 9.3% Newspaper 14.2% Newspaper 14.2% Newspaper 27.2%
Talk radio Talk radio 6.7% Talk radio 9.7% Talk radio 56% Talk radio
Other websites Other websites 135% Other websites 26.3% Other websites 8.6% Other websites i
Unsure Unsure 2.6% Unsure 8.5% Unsure 2.0% Unsure




| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (33%)

Lean GOP (13%)

Undecideds/Ind (6%)

Lean Dem (14%)

Dem Base (33%)

Union HH Union HH Union HH Union HH Union HH
Yes 19.6% Yes 26.6% Yes 19.8% Yes 29.2% Yes 2.3%
No, ne one inmy household is a _IBU 4% No. no one inmy household is a F 7I3.4% No. no one inmy household is a _80.2% No. no ane in my househald is a F f[I] 8% Ma. no one inmy household is a _Iﬁ %
(Gender Gender Gender Gender Gender
Female 46.9% Female 53.3% Female 55.1% Female 65.7% Female 56.7%
ale —53-1% . Hale _4&7% . Male g . Male 34 3% Male % .
|
Age Range Age Range Age Range Age Range
18-29 34% 18-29 24.5% 18- 32.5% 18-29 9.7%
30-4 15.5% 30-44 254% 30 30.9% 30-4 21.1%
45-54 205% 45-54 45 45-5 15.0%
bh-64 25.1% b5 - 64 17.0% 55 hh- 64 21.5%
Gh+ 35 5% Bo+ 19.9% b5+ 7.8% 65+ 32.6%
1 1 1 1
Partisanship by Response Partisanship by Response Partisanship by Respanse Partisanship by Response Partisanship by Response
Republican 82.7% Republican 70.3% Republican 18.8% Republican | 3.3% Republican | 4.8%
Independent 17.0% Independent 22.4% Independent Independent 19.4% Independent 2.T%
Democratic | 3% Democralic 7.3% Democratic 13.2% Democralic 17.3% Democratic 72.6%
1 1 1 1 1
Ideology Ideclogy Ideology Ideclogy Ideslogy
Consenvalive 88.1% Conservative 64 2% Conservative 16.8% Conservative 23.1% Consenvative 6.7%
Moderate 11.5% Moderate 273% Moderate 61.8% Moderate 45.2% Moderate 34.1%
Liberal 1% Liberal 8.5% Liberal 21.4% Liberal 7% Liberal 59.3%
1 1 1 1 1
Specific Voter History Specific Voter History Specific Voter History Speciic Voler History Specific Voter History
2016 - Presidential 95.9% 2016 - Presidential 49.6% 2016 - Presidential 60.0% 2016 - Presidential 52.4% 2016 - Presidential 91.6%
2018 - Congressional Midterm 15.1% 2018 - Congressional Midterm N.T% 2018 - Congressional Midterm 435% 2018 - Congressional Midterm 376% 2018 - Congressional Midterm 81.2%
2020 - Presidential 97.7% 2020 - Presidential 70.9% 2020 - Presidential 67.7% 2020 - Presidential 728% 2020 - Presidential 97.5%
2022 - Congressional Midterm 78.6% 2022 - Congressional Midterm 36.5% 2022 - Congressional Midterm 51.4% 2022 - Congressional Midterm 181% 2022 - Congressional Midterm 84 6%
1 1 1 1 [}
Community Type Community Type Community Type Community Type Community Type
Rural Rural Rural 24.2% Rural 204% Rural 19.7%
Suburban Suburban Suburban Suburban 35.0% Suburban
Urban Uthan Utban 26.7% Utban 44.6% Urban 20.1%
1 1 1 1 [}
Parent Parent Parent
Yes B.1% Yes _50 0% Yes 2.7% Yes _u 8% Yes 21.4%
No 75.9% No 47.9% No 71.9% No 58.2% No 78.2%
1 1 1 1
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| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (33%)

Lean GOP (13%)

Undecideds/Ind (6%)

Lean Dem (14%)

Dem Base (33%)

Warital Status

Iarital Status

Iarital Status

IMarital Status

Iarital Status

Single 12.4% Single 43.9% Single 43.1% Single 52 2% Single 21.5%

Warried Warried 44.7% IWarried 40.2% WMarried 36.1% Married

Divorced 10.4% Divorced 11.5% Divorced 16.7% Divorced N.7% Divorced 13.5%
1 1 1 1 1

Religion Religion Religion Religion Religion

Catholic 24.5% Catholic 22.4% Catholic 24.0% Catholic Catholic 20.0%

Mainline Protestant (Methodist 18.4% Mainline Protestant (Methodist 82% Mainline Protestant (Methodist 10.9% Mainline Protestant (Methodist,... Mainline Protestant (Methodist 16.7%

Evangelical or Bom-Again (Baptist, 39.3% Evangelical or Bom-Again (Baptist 32.3% Evangelical or Bom-Again (Baptist 18.4% Evangelical or Bom-Again (Baplist Evangelical or Born-Again (Baplist 13.9%

Another religion Anather religion 15.9% Anather religion 9.7% Another refigion Another religion 7.0%

Not religious Not religious N.2% Not religious 36.9% Not religious Not religious 42.5%
| | | 1

Religious Serdce Allendance Religious Serdce Allendance Religious Serdce Allendance Religious Serice Attendance Religious Senice Allendance

Weekly Church 34.4% \Weekly Church 30.1% Weekly Church 21.7% Weekly Church 30.9% Weekly Church 16.2%

Monthly Church 13.6% Monthly Church 18.1% Ienthly Church 76% Monthly Church 19.9% Monthly Church 10.8%

Rare Church - A few times per year 28.8% Rare Church - A few times per year 252% Rare Church - A few times per year 16.5% Rare Church - A few times per year 19.1% Rare Church - A few times per year 24.9%

Never Church 23.2% Never Church 26.6% Never Church 54.2% Never Church 30.0% Never Church 48.1%
1 1 1 1

Employment Status Employment Status Emplayment Status [ mpleyment Status Employment Status
Employed 62.8% Employed 89.9% Employed 763% Employed 82.6% Employed 60 6%
Retired _ZH % . Retired 10.1% Retired U.7% Relired 17.4% Retired _:m 4% .

Income by Response

Income by Response

Income by Response

Income by Response

Income by Respanse

Less than $25,000 4.9% Less than $25,000 6.1% Less than $25,000 20.9% Less than $25,000 Less than $25,000 6.1%
$25,000 - 549,999 13.7% $25,000 - 549,999 28.8% $25,000 - 549,999 20.6% 525,000 - 549,999 29.9% $25,000 - $49,999 15.2%
50,000 - §74,999 17.3% 50,000 - §74,999 540,000 - §74 959 550,000 - $74,999 18.8% 540,000 - 574,999 18.4%
$75,000 - 599 999 15.9% $75,000 - 599 999 13.6% $75,000 - 599 999 16.2% 575,000 - 599,999 11.5% 75,000 - 599,999 12.9%
$100,000 - $124,999 $100,000 - $124,999 11.5% $100,000 - $124,999 13.2% 100,000 - $124,999 74% §100,000 - 124,999 12.6%
$125,000+ 33.5% $125,000+ 13.3% $125,000+ 19.0% 126 000+ 9.0% 5125 000+
| | | 1

Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity
White or Caucasian White or Caucasian 67 6% White or Caucasian 70.8% \White or Caucasian 36.5% While or Caucasian
Asian or Pacific Islander 1.8% Asian or Pacific |slander 10.6% Asian or Pacific |slander Asian or Pacific Islander 5.3% Asian or Pacific Islander 1.8%
Black or African American | 2.5% Black or African American 10.6% Black or African American Black or African American 40.6% Black or African American 12.1%
Hispanic or Latino 50% Hispanic or Latino 1.2% Hispanic or Latino Hispanic or Latino 17.5% Hispanic or Latina 7.1%




| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (33%)

Lean GOP (13%)

Undecideds/Ind (6%)

Lean Dem (14%)

Dem Base (33%)

2020 Retro Ballot

2020 Retro Ballot

2020 Retro Ballot

2020 Retro Ballot

2020 Retro Ballot

Republican Donald Trump 99.4% | |Republican Donald Trump 32 3% Republican Danald Trump 30.0% Republican Donald Trump | 5.1% Republican Donald Tramp | 1.4%
Democrat Joe Biden 6% | Democrat Joe Biden 17.7% | Democrat Joe Biden 70.0% | Democrat Joe Biden 9|4 9% Democrat Joe Biden Iﬂﬁ 5%
Education Level Education Level Education Level [ ducation Level Education Level
Some high school 9% Some high school Some high school Some high school Some high school 4%
High school diploma/GED 11.0% High school diploma/GED High school diploma/GED High school diploma/GED 32.0% High school diploma/GED 71%
Technical Certification 9.6% Technical Certification Technical Certification Technical Cerification Technical Certification 5.0%
Some college or Associale’s Degree _38.7% Some college or Associate’s Degree Some college or Associate's Degree Some college or Associate’s Degree 3.1% Some collage or Associate's Degree 29.8%
Four-year undergraduate or Bachel . 24.0% Four-year undergraduate or Bachel. Four-year undergraduate or Bachel Fouryear undergraduate or Bachel Four-year undergraduate or Bachel 29.9%
Graduate degree or further 15.5% Graduate degree or further Graduate degree or further Graduate degree or further Graduate degree or further
Unsure % Unsure Unsure Unsure Unsure
1 ] 1
Regicn Regicn Region Region
Midest 25.4% Midwest 16.3% Midwest 16.6% Midwest 2.7% Midwest
Northeas! 16.4% Northeas! 11.5% Northeas! Northeast Northeast
South 19.9% South 20 2% South 11.8% South South
Southwest 17 8% Southwest 22.0% Southwest 10 6% Sauthwest Southwest
West 16.1% st 21.9% \est 21.0% Wesl 25.8% West
Mid-Atlantic 4.5% Mid-Atlantic Mid-Atlantic 3% Mid-Atlantic Mid-Alantic
1 1 1 1
{33.2% (Freq. = 435) l13.4% (Freq. = 176) ) l6.4% (Freq. = 84) )\ 14.4% (Freq. = 189) ' 32.6% (Freq. = 428)

@ CYGNAL




Demographics

Sex

54.2% 45.8%
Female Male

Geo - Region

Mid-Atiantic [l 6.2%
vidwest ||| NG 22 -
Northeast _17.8%
south | NG ¢ 5
Southwest || NG s>
wost | >0 %

Religion
Catholic | NNEGg21.3%
Mainline Protestant [ 13.7%

Evangelical or Born-Again || 26.0%

Jewish [J2.0%
Muslim [ 1.4%
Another religion [l 8.9%

Not religious || NG 23.7%

Sample Size: 1,507

Age Range

18 -29

15.5%

30 - 44

22.9%

45 - 54 16.7%

55 - 64

19.4%

65+ 25.5%

Education

418% have at least

a College degree
-]

57.5% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative 22.1%

Somewhat conservative 21.4%

Moderate 27.9%

Somewhat liberal

12.9%

]
Very liberal - 13.1%

Household Income

<$25k 9.8%
$25k - $50k 17.7%
$50k - $75k 16.1%
$75k - $100k 12.9%
$100k - $125k 11.5%
$125k+ 24.6%

Race/Ethnicity
White or Caucasian _ 69.3%
Asian or Pacific Islander |3.3%
Black or African American . 12.3%
Hispanic or Latino I 8.5%

Other |4.9%

Community Type

Rural 28.7%

Suburban 50.5%

Urban 20.8%

g CYGNAL
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